Activities shall be reported at every regular club meeting. 
D. Shall conduct necessary business of the organization between regular meetings. 
E. Shall modify, as necessary, and approve all budgets presented by the committee 

chairmen. 
F. Limit the board to two thousand five hundred ($2,500) dollars expenditures between 

monthly meetings. 

ARTICLE VI (Cont’d) 

Section 2. Vacancy 

A vacancy occurring in the Executive Board within six (6) months after the election shall be 
filled by a quorum vote of the membership. All others after that time shall be filled by a